
2.37]

Monday - Way 19th, 1947
A ragular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Vonday, Way 
19th, 1947 at 9:40 a.m.
Present: Peeve Morrison In the Chair, Crs. West, Phllps, Peamlsh, Green, Gartlan
and MaoSorlsy.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by Cr. WaoSorley: ’That the “lnutes of the previous
meeting be adopted as written and oanfirmed.'

Carried TTnanlmou3ly,
Correspondence was reeelved and dealt with as follows:-

A.L. Carruthers, Deputy Minister of Publlo Works, wrote regarding the proposed 
widening of Hastlngs-Barnet Poad lnmedlately east of Boundary Boad advising that 
It will be neoessary to submit a report and estimate In this regard and further 
advising that the Government is prepared to contribute to the cost as required for 
the support of the travelled way. .
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Phllps: ’That the letter be received and
:flled and a meeting be arranged with the District Engineer, Mr. Jones, Department 
of Public Works.

Carried Unanimously.
George Green wrote on behalf of the Capitol Hill Community Hall Association, 
requesting permission to address the Council for the purpose of presenting offers 
iOf contracts In connection with the building pf the Capitol Hill Community Hall. 
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That Mr. Green be heard.'
, Carried Unanimously.

Mr. Green addressed the Council outlining bids reoelved by the Capitol Hill Communi­
ty Hall Association for the early part of construction of the Capitol Hill Community 
iHall.
Moved by Cr. Green, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That the matter be Tabled for two
weeks.'

In Favour: Crs. West, Green.atuiGar’-Ua
1 Against: Cr3. Phllps, Beamish, MaeSorley and Gartlan.

MOTION LOST.I
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seoonded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That offers as submitted for the
excavation, cement foundation and rough plumbing be aocepted and work be prooeeded 
iwlth.’
jAmadflnai:
Moved by Cr. Green, Seoonded by Cr. West: 'That offers as submitted for the
.excavation, eemont foundation and rough plumbing be aooepted and work be prooeeded 
'with subjeot to a firm, bid being submitted within two weeks on the remainder of the 
ibulldlng.

In Favour: Crs. West and Green
Against: Crs. Phllps, Beamish, Gartlan and MaoSorley.

LOST
iON MOTION: In Favour: Crs. Phllps, Beamish,. Gartlan and MaoSorley
i Against: Crs. West and Green

CARRIED.
Chas. McPherson wrote requesting waiver of the Town Planning By-law to permit him to 
^operate a woodworking shop In his garage at 3064 Fulton Street 
Moved by Cr. MaeSorley, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the letter be received and
ithls matter be referred to the Councillor for the Ward for consideration and reoom- 
mendatlon.*
! Carried Unanimously.
Mrs. Marie Bain submitted appllcation,for a trades license to operate an Ironing 
business at 4460 Albert Street.
Moved by Cr. Green, Seoonded by Cr. Phllps: ’That the application be reoelved and
referred to the Councillor for the Ward for consideration and recommendation.'

Carried Unanimously.

,F. R. Peel et al submitted petition requesting the oonstruotion of a lane between 
Spruoe and Forest, extending from Smith Avenue to MoDonald Avenue.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Green: 'That the petition be received and filed
and this matter be referred to the Engineer for report.

Carried Unanimously.
The Sanitary Inspector submitted report re the disposal of Oakalla sewaga and the 
purity of the waters of Deer Lake and advised that on investigation he found there 
has been no Improvements In the situation and Deer lake Is still polluted and that 
to date no filter bech have been Installed.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seoonded by Cr. MaoSorley: That the report be reoelved and
filed ^nd a oopy of same be forwarded to the Attorney General and Ernest E. Wlnoh, 
M.b.A.

Carried Unanimously.
I

, 
2~7 

Monday - !lay 19th, 194? 

A regular meeting of the council •aa held at the ~unicipal Hall on V.cnday, ~ay 
10.th, lQA? at 9:40 a.m. 

Present: R11eve 1/orrison in the Chair, Cr,. West, Philps, Peamish, Green, Ga,•tlan 
and Maoscrhy. 

!loved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. llacso,·le;,: •That the 111nutes of the prev101.u1 
meeting be adopt.ed as •r1 tten and contia-msd. • 

Carried TTnan1mo11sly, 

Carr4spondence •as received and de•lt •1t.h as follo•s:-

-A.L. Carruthers, Deputy Minister of Public Works, •rote regarding the proposed 
widening of Hi.st.inga-13a,·net Fcad 1111nediately east of Boundar:, lilo_ad advising t.bat. 
1t. •111 be necessar:, to submit a report and estimate 1n this regard and tu,·ther 
advising th1t the Government is prepared to contribute to the cost as required tor 
:the suppo1·t of t.be tu.ve lled •a:,. . . 
,Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Philps: •That t.l:e let.t.er be recdved and 
:filed and a meet\ng be arransed •1th t.he D1st.,·ict. Engineer, Mr. Jones, !ll,partm.,nt 
of Public Works, • 

Carried Unanimously. 

:George Green •rot.a on behalf of the Capitol Hill Cou.munit.y Hall Assoc1at.ion, 
raquest.1ng pe,·m1ss1on t.o addrftBS t.he Counc1 l ror t.he purJ)Qse of pres en Ung o ffer3 

1of contr1.ots in connection •1th tb.e building pf t-he Ca.pit.cl Hill community Hall, 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gart.lan: 'That Vr. Green be heard.• 

Carried Unanimously. 

;u,,. Green addressed the Council outlining bids received by the Capitol Hill Communi­
:ty Hall Association for the early part. of conat.ruct.ion of t.he Ca.pit.cl Hill Communit.y 
:Hall. 

Moved by c,·. G1·een, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: •That. t.be mat.t.er be Tabled fer t.•o 
:•eeks. • . 
' In Favour: Crs. West., Green.a.n.i.G•r',4!1: 

Against.: Crs, Philps, Beamish, MacSorle:, and Gart.lan. 
MOTION 1£lST • 

. llc:ved by C1·, BH-mish., Seconded b:, c,·. Gart.lan: "That offers as submitted tcr the 
1xc11v11t1cn, cement roundat1cn and rough plumbing be ~ocopted and trvrk be proceeded 
i•1th. • 
1Amendm1nt.: 
iioved b7 Cr. Green, Seconded by Cr. West: •That otters as submitted fort.be 
.u:cavation, oemont toundat.ion liJlQ ,•ough plumbing be aooept.ed and •erk b;, prooeeded 
'.•1th subJ,ot. t.o a fh·m. bid being submitt.ed 11ith1n t•o 11eeks on t.he remainder or t.he 
;building. 

In Favour: Crs. West. and G1·een 
Ag1.1nst.: Crs. Philps, Beamish, Gart.lan 11nd UaoSorle:,. 

1£lST 

,ON MOTION: In Favour: 
Against,: 

Crs, Philps, Jleamish,. Gart.lan 1<nd MaoSo,·ley 
Crs. West. and Green 
CARRIED. 

Chas. McPherson •rote requesting •a1ver oft.he Tc<m Pl.nning BJ-lfl• t.o permit. him t.o 
,operate a •oodworking shop in bis garage flt ~064 Fult.on St.reet 
,Moved b7 Cr. VacSorleJ, Seconded bJ Cr, West.: •Til6.t. t.he let.tar be received and 
;this matter be referred to the cou~o1llor for the Ward for consideration and reccm­
:mendat.ion." 

\1rs, Mr.r1e Bain submitted appl1cr.t1on. fo1· a 
business at. 4460 Albut. Street • 

. Moved by Cr. Green, Seconded by c,·. Philps: 
rete,•red t.o t.he Councillor tor t.be Ward fo1· 

Carried Unanimously. 

t.i•ades license t.o operat.e an Ironing 

•1•hllt. the •ppl1oation be 1·eceived and 
cons1derat.ion and reoommendat.1on. • 
carried Unanimously, 

.F, R. Peel et. ul submit.ted pet1t.ion request.ing t.be oonat.ruction of a lane bet.•aen 
Spruce and Forest, ext.ending from Smit.h Ayenue t.o Mononald Avenue, 
.Moved bJ Cr, Philps, Seconded b:, Cr, Green: "Tb1<t. t.be ij&t.1t.1on be received .~d tiled 
and t.his mat.t.dr be referred t.o the Engineer tcr report., 

Carried Unanimoualy. 

The Si.nit.ary Inspect.or aubmit.t.ed report. re t.h• disposal ot Oakalla se•aga and t.he 
purity or t.he •at.ere ot Deer Lake and advised t.hat. on 1nvest.igation be found there 
.haa been no improvements in the situation and Dear lake is still pollut.ed and t.bat. 
to date no tilt.er bedl baYe been inst.alled, 
.Moved b:, Cr. Beamish, Seoonded by Cr. M110S~rle1: •That. t.be r4po,•t, be received and 
•tiled \ftd a oop:, ot same be tor11arded t.o t.be At.t.orne7 Ge~eral and Ernest E, Winch, 
ll.l..A, 

Carried Unanimouel:,, 

L 



2 8 8
The Munlolpal Engineer submitted report-re widening of Imperial Street and 

I advised that an additional 10 foot road allowances has been obtained from all 
properties on the north side of Imperial Street between Royal Oak and 
VoPherson except from E,£ Block 59, D.L. 9<* s. and Hleok 40, D.L. 94 S. and 

i reoommended that the owners Mr. Klein, 3269 Imperial Street be paid the sum i of *186.00 and Mr. Bryden, 3265 Imperial Street, be paid *175.00 for the 
| purpose of construclng a retaining wall to provide for the acquisition of 
; the additional 10 feet to facilitate the widening of this portion of the i read.
| Moved by Cr. West, Seoonded by Cr. VacSorley: ’That the report be received
{ and filed and the recommendation of the Engineer be adopted.

Carried Unanimously.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Your committee met on Monday, May 12th, 1947 and recommend:

; 1. That olalm of Mrs. Elsie Martin for compensation under the Sheep 
I Protection Act be paid In the sum of *3.20 
I 2. That Disbursements In the sum of *97,233.06 be approved.
! 3. That Allowances under Section 293 of the Municipal Act be made In the sum i of 995.56
4. The Requisitions be approved. .
! Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the recommendations of the
Finance Committee be adopted.’ i Carried - Cr. Beamish withdrew.

j BOARD QF BOSKS _C°MMIXT BE.
Your Committee met on Monday, May 12th, 1947 and recommend:

1 I
1. That Board Of Works estimates of work for period May 19th to May 30th *

1 inclusive be approved as folJows:
| Road Reserve Aooount 923,526.00

General Revenue 10,200.00
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Green: ’That the recommendation of the
j Board of Works Committee be adopted.

Carried Unanimously.

I WATERWORKS ft SOCIAL ASSISTANCE COMMITTEE:.
| Your committee met on Monday, May 12th, 1947 and reoommend:

j 1. That estimates of work for period May 19th to May 30th Inclusive be 
approved as follows:- .j Waterworks * 3,350.00

Garbage Collection . 550.00
;Mcved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Green: That the recommendation of the
I Waterworks !c Soolal Assistance Committee be adopted.’

Carried Unanimously.
FTRE k TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE:

Your Committee met on Monday, May 12th, 1947 and recommend: •
1. That James Nuttall and R. E. Harrison be appointed as firemen on the 

Fire Department staff on probation as from. May 16th, 1947 
Moved by Cr. Green, Seeondedby Cr. Gartlan: 'That the reoommendatlon of the
,Flre & Transportation Committee be adopted.* 
i Carried Unanimously.

AatTJUSTBATTON OF jnSTTfiE. LiTKHT ft FOit 
Your Committee met on Monday, May ahd recommend:-

,1. That E.C. Telephone Pole Plan No. A.16414 be approved.
2. That B.C.E. Gas Plans No. 5334 and 5346 be approved.
:Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: That the recommendation of
the Administration of Justloe, Light & Power Committee be adopted.*
! Carried Unanimously.
.REPORT flF ronwcTL CONCTLLTATTON COMMITTEE:

Your Committee met on May 12th, 1947 and reoommend:

1. That three weeks holidays with pay be granted to all employees who have 
completed 10 years continuous service, provided that the extra wsek 
hereby granted be taken only at a time to be approved by the Engineer 
In the oase of outside employees, and by the Department head In the case 
of all other employees.

>2. That in determlng length of service, an absenoe not exceeding two months 
duration, due to lay-off, shall be considered continuous employment.

:3. That sick leave be allowed to accumulate up to a total of twenty days, 
and that all employees paid on a dally basis be allowed sick pay for the 
current year (10 days) plus the aooumulated time, provided that when an 
employee In this category Is retired, either on Superannuation or Retire­
ment insurance, or after 25 years service, he be paid for the balahoe of 
slok leave available to him.

.4. That all salaried employees be allowed 30 days accumulated sick pay on 
retirement from service, either by Superannuation or on Retirement 
Insurance, or after completing 25 years servloe.

The Municipal Engineer submitted report-re widening of Imperial Street and 
advised that an addttional 10 foot road allowances has been obtained from all 
properties on the north side of Imperial Street between Ro1al Oak and 
YoPherson except from E,i Block 39, n,L, 9~ s. and ll.lcok 40, D,L, 94 S, and 
recommended that the owners Mr. Klein, 3259 Imperial Street be paid the sum 
of ~185,00 and Iii-. Br1den, 3265 Imperial Street, be paid *175.00 for the 
purpose of construoing a ret&ining wall to provide for the acquisition of 

, the additional 10 feet to faoilitate the widening of this portion of the 
I raad, • • 
1 

Moved bJ Cr, West, Seconded bJ Cr. Ya0Sorle1: 'That tbs re~rt be received 
1 and filed and the recommendation of the Engineer be adopted, 
· Carried Unan1mousl1, 
1 

COMMITTEE REPORTS... 

FINANCE CPMMXT'?EE: 
Your committee met on Monday, M&J l-2th, 1947 and recommend, 

1. That ol&1m of Mrs, Elsie Martin for compensation under the Sheep 
Protection Act be paid in the 9um of ~3.~0 

2. That D:I.Bbursements in the sum of -~97,233.06 be approved, • 

. ' . 

3. Tha~ Allowances under Section ~9~ ot the Municipal Aot ~e made in the sum 
of e95.56 

4, The Requisitions be approved, 
l Moved bJ Cr, Philps, Seconded bJ Cr, West: 'That the recommendations of the 
Finance Committee be adopted.' 

Carried - Cr. Beamish Withdrew, 

: BOARD PE WQRKS COW!TTEE. 

l, 

Your Committee met on Monday, May 12th, 1947 and recommend: 

Th&t £1.:.ia.rd of Works estimates of work for period Var 19th t.o MaJ 30th ,.. 
inolus1ve be approved as fol lows: 

Road Reserve Aooount ~23,525,00 
General Revenue 10,200.00 

.: -

. Moved b
0

:t 
/ BOai-d r 

Cr, Gartlan, Seconded b1 er, Green: 'Tb~t the recommendation of the 
Works committee be adopted, 

I Carried Unan1mo11sl7, 
I 

I 
,W.UEBWORKS & SQCTAL ASSTSTAJICE cown~ 

Your coa.mittee met on ~onda1, Mar 12th, 1947 and recommend: 
~ 

i l, That estimat.es of work for 
approved as follows:-

Waterworks 

period Mar 19th to Mar ~0th inclusive be 

t 3,350.00 
, Garbage collection 
;M.:.ved b7 Cr. West, Seconded bJ 

. 55Q 0 00 _ 
Cr. Green: That the reocmmendation of the 

I Waterwoi·ks ~ Social Ass1st.anoe committ-,e be adopt.Id,• 
Carr19d Unantmousl1. 

,FIRE & TRAN5PQPTATTQH CQMMITTEE: 
Your committee met on Monday, Ma1 12t.b, 1947 and recommend: 

·1. That James Nut.tall and R, E, Harrison be appointed as firemen on the 
, Fire Department staff on probation as from.Mar 16th, 1947 
·11cved b7 Cr. Green, SeoondedbJ Cr, Gartlan: 'That the recommendation of 
,Fire & Transportation Committee be adopted.' 

the 

Carried Unan1moual1. 

• AlJIINirSTF41'TQH QF ,msTTCe, LIGHT & cJllli:f cr11fffJffi · 
Your Committee met. on UondaJ, MaJ 2t ~ ud recommend:-

.1. That E,C. Telephone Pole Plan No. A,16414 be approved. 
2, That E.C,E, Sas Plans Ne. 53M and 5M6 be &ij~roved. 

:Moved bJ Cr, Beamish, Seconded bJ Cr. Gartlan: That the reooa:mendati9n of 
the Administration of Just.ice, Light & Power CODilD1ttee be adopted,• 

: Carried Unanimoual1, 

.REPORT QF C9VBCIL CAHCXLWITXAH CQWTTTSS,t 
· Your Committee met on Ma1 12th, 1947 and reoo11D11end: 

1. That three weeks bol1da7e •1th paJ be granted to all emplo7ees •ho have 
completed 10 7ears eontinuou9 service, provided that t.he extra week 
hereb7 granted be taken only at a time to be approved bJ the Engineer 
in the oase of outside emplorees, and b1 the llepai·tment head in the oase 
of all other employees, 
That in determing length ot service, an absence not exceeding t.wo months 
duration, due to lay-off, shall be considered continuous emplc1m-,nt. 
That siok leave be allowed t.o aooumulate up to a total of twent7 da1s, 
and that all ,mp101ee9 paid on a dailJ basis be allo•ed sick pay tor the 
current Jear llO days} plus the accumulated t.ime, provided that when•~ 
emplo1ee 1n this oatego1·1 is rat.ired, eit.her on SuperLnnuat1on or Retire­
ment Insurance, or after 25 rears service, be be paid tor the b•laQoe of 
siok leave a;ailable to hi~. 
That all salaried employees be allowed ~o days accu11111leted sick par on 
ret.ii•ement trcm service, eit.her bJ Superannuation or on Retirement 
Insurance, or after completing 25 rears service. 

..... 

• 



Moved by Cr. Phllps, Saoonded by Cr. Grean: ’That the recommendations of tha
Council Counci Illation committee be adopted.'*

Carried Unanimously.
REPORT OP COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE:

The Council sat as a Committee of the Whole on Monday, May 13th, 1947 and 
reoommand:

1. That Mr. B. Newbury be offered the position of Assessor for this Municipality 
at alsalary of -*370.00 per month.

Moved by Cr. Phllcs, Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: 'That the recommendation of the
Committee of the Whole be adopted.'

Caroled - Cr. West voting against.

The Municipal Clerk submitted report re Fourth Street advising that the owner of 
Lot 4, Block 18, D.L. 27 (Mr. H. Young, 1691 - 4th St.) Is prepared to convey the 
portion of hla property required for the purpose Of realignment of Fourth Street 
to the Corporation provided the Corporation will remove his garage from Its present 
looatlon to a new location on the property 30 feet back from fourth Street and 3 
feet from the south property line and reoommended that the matter be referred to 
the Engineer for an estimate of oost, and if reasonable that bis offer be 
accepted.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: 'That the report be reoelved and
filed and the recommendation SB the Clerk be adopted.'

Carried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: 'That Messrs. E. Norman Lunn k
Company be appointed auditors for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby and 
the Burnaby School Board for the year ending December 3lat, 1947.'

Carried Unanimously.

Property Sales Slips No. 6076 to 6116 Inclusive.
6076
6077 
6076

6079

6080 
6081 
6082

eoe3

6084

6086
6086
6087

6088
6089

6090
6091 
6093
6093
6094 
6096
6096
6097

60986099

6100 
6102 
6101
6103
6104 
6106 
6106
6107
6108
6109
6110 
6111 
6113
61136114 
6116

396.00
700.00

Lot 13, Block 4, D.L. .39. George Ovid Allard 
Lot 33, D.L. 149 N.W.i. Orton Carman Stewart 
Lot 34, Blk. 17, D.L. 133. Robert William Singleton & Florenoe

Singleton Agent 176.00
Lot 10, Blk. 13, D.L. 99. Margaret Elsie Cordell-Clarke.&

James Murray Clarke 430.00
Lot 11, Blk, 13, D.L. 99. John Aylmer Taylor Vet. 400.00
Lot 1, Blk. 39, D.L. 13. Ernest Nloholas Gullle Vet. 610.00
Lot 36, Blk. 18, D.L. 187. Nora Mildred Chapman & Henry Hodgson

Chapman Cons. 37b.00
E.17’ Lot 12, W.16’ Lot 11, Blk. 16, D.L. 116/186.

Marguerite Viola Geddes 5c David Geddes Con3. 300,00
lot 7, Blk. 13, D.L, 69. Maroella Holmes Hennessy Jc Gerald

Robfert Hennessy 360.00
Lot 12, Blk. 13, D.L. 99. Lome Gavin Scott Vet k Ag. 400.00
Lots 3,4, Blk3. 10,11, D.L. 69,136,137. Gerald Benson Hughes 1406.00 1436100 
Lot 11, Blk. 13 N.£, D.L, 33. William Henry O'Brien k Gertrude

May O'Brien V.k A. 315.00
Lot 39, Blk. 4, D.L. 90 S. Isabella Walker Reynard & John

Henry Reynard 670.00
Let lo, Elk. 13, D.L. 99. Percy Vivian Perlton k Margrite

Hook Perlton Agent 400.00
Lot 6, S.D. Cpt. k D, Blk. 1, D.L. 35E. Dorothy Jean Munnlk 390.00 
Lot 16, Blk. 3, D.L, 91 Terrenoe John Williams 340.00
Lots 31,32, Blk. 15, D.L. 133. Helen Kress & Stephen Kress A. 360.00 
Lots 7,8, Blk. 71, D.L. 189. Wilfred Cameron Haroastle A. 400.00
Lot 9, Blk. 39,D.L. 69, Laura Mae Young k Walter Young 360.00

Prloe
360.00
750.00

176.00
560.00
396.00
385.00
210.00
225.00

360.00
395.00

Lot 1, Blk, 4, D.L. 66. Helen Frieda ScEroeder k David SehroederdlO.OO 
Lot 13, Blk. 1, D.L-. 168. Nettle Donaldson Neuman k Eric Paul

Neuman A. 360.00
Lot 30, Blk, 7, B.L, 70 W.i of E.i. Army k Navy Department

Store Limited 206.00
Lot 9, Blk. 93, D.L. 122. Albert Johannson 160.00
Lot 6, Blk. 26, D.L. 117 e .£. Elisabeth Bookman & l*rs

, Elnmnuel Bookman 230.00 330.00
Ir»ts 12-16 lnel., Blk. 7, D.L. 70. Lloyd Lewellyn Barnes Exchange
ts ~ ~

240.00
570.00
525.00
390.00
375.00
350.00
400.00
360.00
310.00
360.09
305.00
300.00

3t 39, S.D. 1/12, Blk, 1, D.L. 74 S.i. Albert EdwardhHall 
3t 17, Bik. 65, D.L. $18 S. Carl EdSard Hall

Hlllie Casselman
Lot 11, Blk. 93, D.L. 132 Ellen Pae
Lots 13,14, Blk. 18, D.L. 123. Mike Kostynulk
Lata 5,6, Blk. 18, D.L. 132. Minnie Taylor k John Daniel

Taylor
Lot 4, Blk. 2. D.L. 149 S.i ofSWi. Regis Spenoar Jamison
Lot 8 ex.N.30', Blk. 13, D.L. 171. Frank Harry Maltby
Lot 31, Blk. 38, D.L. L21. Anne P. Savlnkoff
Lot 4, Blk. 1, D.L. 28 S. Elna Fertile k Edwin Bertlln
lot 7, Blk. 3, D.L. 91. Emma Christina Anderson
Lot 18, S.D. 1, Blk. A, D, L. 91. James Alexander Maxwell
Lots 36,26. Blk, 79, D.L. 17. Roy Shefley
Lot 13, Blk, 11, D.L, 168 Ejji. William James Sadgrove
Lot 2, Blk. 147, D.L. 97. Norval Wayne Sproxton

V, 300.00 286,00
t

150.00 160.00 ;
A. 360.00 360.00

160.00 150.00
A. 350.00 360.00
A. 350.00 360.00

325.00 336.00V«cA 500.00 375.00
A 170.00 170.0038b.00 385.00

345.00 345.00
300.00 300.00
300.00 300.003C0.00 300.00 |
2e5.00 386.00 :

!loved b7 Ca·. Philps, Seconded b7 Cr. Green: "That the recommendations ot the 
council counc11Uat1on committee be adopted.• 

Carried Unanimously, 

REPQRT OF CQWITTEE OF THE llliP.1,iE: 
The council sat. aa a CO!ID1ttee of tbe Whole on Vonday, l.(&:17 l?.th, .194'?' and 
recommend: 

1. That Mr. B. Ne•bur7 be offea-ed t.be position of Assessor for this l(unicipal1t7 
at. alaalar7 ot ~270.00 per month. 

Moved b7 Cr. Phllps, Seconded b7 c~. Beamish: "Tbat t.be recommendation of the 
C011l1111ttee oft.he Whole be adopted. 

Caa;ried - Cr. West vot.ing against.. 

The Municipal Clea-k submitted report. re Fourth St.ru·t. "dvising t.bat. the o•ner ot 
14t 4, Elock 18, D.L. 27 (Ma•, H. Yo•1ng, 1591 - 4th St.) is pupared to convey the 
pc,•tion ot his prcpea·ty reQui&-ed fo1• the purpose of realignment ot Foua·th Str-eet 
to the Co1·po u t1cn p1•ov1ded t.he corro,·a t1on d 11 a•emove his garage from its present 
location to a new loc"tion on t.he propert.y 20 teat back from fourth Street and 3 
teat from the south proput7 line and recommended that the matt.e1· be referred t.o 
t.he Engineer tor an estimate of oost, and if a-eaaonable that bis otter be 
accepted. 
llcved b7 Ca·." Ga,·tlan, Seconded b7 er; Beamish: "That. the report be reoeived and 
tiled and the reccmmendat.1on ,n the Clerk be adopted.• 

Carried UnanimouslJ. 

Moved b7 Ca·. Philps, Seconded bJ Cr. Ma0Sorle7: •That Mesars. I!. Norman wnn & 
Compon7 be appointed auditors tor the Corporation ot the District of Burnab1 and 

. t.he Bu1·nab1 Schoo 1 Board tor the 7ear ending December 31st, 194 7. • 
Car1•ied UnanilliOUslJ • 

Propert.7 Sales Slips No. 6076 to 6115 inclusive. Prioe 

6076 lot 12, 
6077 iJ> t. 23, 
6078 Lot 24, 

Rlo ck 4 1 n. 1,. 1 29; George Ovid Allaa•d 
D.L. 14~ N,W.:;c. Orton Carman Ste•art 
Blij:. 17, D.L,. 122. Robert. William Singleton & Florence 

29f.00 350,00 
100.00 750.oo 

6079 

6080 
6081 
608?. 

eoe3 

6084 

6085 
6086 
6087 

6086 

6069 

6090 
6091 
6092 
6093 
6094 
6096 
6096 

6097 

' 6098 
. 6099 

Singleton Agent 175.00 175.00 
Lot 10, Blk. 13, D.L,. 99. Marga~"t Elsie Cordell-Clarke.& 

,James Mu1·ra1 Clarke 
lot 11, Blk, 13, n.1,. 99. John A7lmer Ta7lor 
I.Qt 1, Blk, 29, D.L. 13. E&·nest Nioh.:. las Gu1lle 

420.CO 
Vet, 400 0 00 
Vet.. 510.CO 

Hodgson 
cons. 271>.00 

550.00 
395.00 
385.00 

:no.co 
Lot 35, Blk, 18, D,L. 167, Nora Mildred Chap1111,n & Henry 

Chai;man 
E,17' Lot 12, W.16' L,.n 11, Blk, 16, D.L,. 116/186. 

Mo,·guarite Viola Geddes !c David Geddes cons. 300,00 225.00 
lot 7, Blk. 13, D. L. 69. M&roe lla Holmes Hennessy & Gen ld 

Robert Henness1 
lot. l'i!, Blk. 13, D,L,. 99. Lorne Gavin Soon Vet & Ag. 

360.00 .s60.oo 
400, 00 395 • co 

1405.00 1425.00 Lo1.s 3 04, Blks, 10,11, D.L. 59,136,137. Gerald Benson Hughes 
Lot 11, Blk. 12 N.½, D,L. 32. William Henry O'Brien & Gertrude 

Ma7 O'Brien V.& A. 315.00 240 0 00 
Lot ~9, Bl.IC, 4, D,L. 90 s. Isabella Walker Re7nard & ,John 

Heru·1 Ra1nard 
lot 1.,, F.lk. 13, o.r.. 99; Percy Vivian ?eriton & Mariitltte 

Hook Periton Agent 400,00 
Lot 6, s.n. Cpt. & D, Blk. 1, D,L. %E. Do,·othy ,Tean Munnik 290.00 
Lot 15, Elk. 3, n.L, 91 Terrence John Williams 340.00 

570.00 

Lots "-1,22, Blk. 15, D.L. 122. Helen Kress & Stepaen Kress A. 350.00 
Lots 7,8, Blk. 71, D.L, 189. Wilfred Cameron Hai·castle A. 400,00 
Lot 9, Flk. 29,TJ,L. 69, Leu,·a Mae Young & Walter Young 360,00 
lo1. 1, Blk, 4, D.L. 68. Helen Frieda Sclia·oeder & David Schr;,eder310.00 

570.00 

525.00 
2110.00 
375,00 
350.00 
400. 00 
360.00 
310,00 

Lot 1:>, Blk. 1, D.L·. 158, Nettie Donr.ldson Neuman & Eric Paul 
Neumun A. 350.00 350.0I) 

Lot 20, filk, 7, ID.L, 70 W,i ot E,½, Arlll// & Navy Department 
Sto u Lim1 ted 

Lot 9, Blk. 93, D.L. 122, Albert Johannson 
lot e, Blk, 26, D,L, 117 E,t. Eli:ar.beth Baoklll(o!l & l..(.rs 

20b.OO 205 0 00 
160.00 200,00 

6100 Lota 
6101! lo tt 
6101 Lo 

Fmanuel Backman 
12-16 incl., Blk. 7, D.L. 70, Lloyd Le•ellyn &rnes 
39, Sil)' lJ12L Blki 1, n.L. 74 s.~. Albert Ed•ardrHall 
17, B k, 65, 1J.L, ?.18 S. Ci.1·l EdWa1·d Hi.11 

230.00 ~.so.oo 
F.xchange 

v, 300.00 · i2s.oo 
150.00 160.uO 

6103 

6104 
6105 
f:106 

6107 
6108 
6109 
6110 
6111 
6112 
6113 
6114 
6116 

Lots 9,10, Flk. 23, D.L, 122, Alice Edith Cassel!llfln & Robert 
Hillis Casselman 

Lot 11, Blk, 93, D,L, 12?. Ellen Fae 
Lots 13,14, Blk. 18, D,L. l~?.. Mik6 Kostynuik 
IAte 6 0 6, Bllc. 18, D.L. 122. Minnie Ta7l,.r ~ John D!.nial 

A. 650.00 350,00 
160.00 150,00 

A. Jb0.00 360.00 

'l'liylor A. 
Lot 4, Blk. ~, D.L. 149 S.½ otSW~. Regis Spencer Jamison 

350.00 
32b 0 00 
500.00 
170,00 
386.00 
34b.OO 
300.00 
300.00 
3CO.OO 
~eb,00 

360. 00 
325,00 
375,00 
170,00 
386.00 
345,0C 
300.00 
300.00 
300,00 

Lot 8 ex.N.20, Blk. 12, D,L. l~l. Frank Harr7 Valtby V&A 
lot 31, Blk·. ~8, D, L, 121. Anne P. Si.vinkoff A 
Lot 4, Blk, l, D,L, 28 S, Elna Bertlin & Ed•1n Bertlin 
Lot 7, Blk, ~. n.L. 91. F.mma Chri~tlna Anderson 
Lot 18, s.n. l, Blk. A, D,L, Ql, James Al•xander ijax*ell 
Lots ~b,~6, Blk, 19L ry.L, 17, Roy Shetle7 
Lot. 13, Blw. 11, D, • lb8 ~- William James Sadgrove 
Lot i, Blk, 147, D.L. 9?., Norv"l WaJnft Sproxton 285.00 

i ,, 



240
! Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Or. Vest: ’That property sales be
approved as written.''

Carried - Cr. Beamish voting against.. —
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. West: ’That Burnaby land Sale By-la*
No. 4, 194? be no* reconsidered.’

Carried TTnalmously.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. West: 'That Burnaby land Sale By-la*
No. 4, 1947 be no* finally passed and that It be signed by the Peeve and 
Clerk and the Corporate Seal of the Corporation be affixed thereto.’

. Carried - Cr. Beamish against.

Moved, by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That Burnaby Waterworks
Regulation By-la* No. 9, 1996 Amendment By-law 1947 be no* introduced and 
the Council do 3lt as a.Committee of the Whole with the Peeve In the Chair 
to consider the By-law.

Carried Unanimously.
Peeve asks the question: ’What Is your pleasure with this By-law?’
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. West: ’That Burnaby Waterworks
Regulation By-law No. 9, 1996 Amendment ny-law 1947 be read by short title.’

Carried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That the Committee do now rise
and report the By-law complete. ■ •

Carried Unanimously.
The Council reconvened.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That Burnaby Waterworks
Regulation By-law No. 9, 1996 Amendment By-law 1947 be now passed.

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. West: ’That the Council do resolve
Into a Committee of the Whole «lth the Peeve In the Chair to consider Burnaby 
Inolnerator and Garbage Disposal By-law 194?,’

Carried Unanimously.
.Reeve asks the question: ’What Is your pleasure.with this By-law?’
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: ’That.Burnaby Incinerator
andGarbage Disposal By-law 1947 be read olause by clause.’
> Carried Unanimously.
(Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. West: ’That the Committee do now rise
and report progress.

Carried Unanimously.

The meeting then adjourned to Monday next,
»
Confirmed: . .

t

LI

\

[I
*
i

I
1

240 l 
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by ~r. West: •That property sales be 
,pproved &s written.• 

Carried - Cr, Beamish voting against,. 

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: •That Burnaby Lend Sale By-la• 
No, 4, 1947 be no• reconsidered,• 

Carried UnaimDusly. 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: •That Burnaby !..end Sale ~y-la• 
No. 4, 1947 be no• finally passed and that it be signed b7 the Peeve a~d 
Clerk and "the Corporate Seal of' the Corpo,·a"tion ~ affixed tllereto, • 

Carried - Cr, Beamisll against, 

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: •That Burnaby Water•orke 
Regulation By-la• No, ~. 19~6 Amendment By-la• 1947 be no• introduced and 
the Council do sit as •~COffimittee of the Whole with the Peeve in the Chair 
to consider tbe Fy-la•. . 

Carried Unanimously. 
Peeve asks the question: •what 1s your plealure •itll this ~y-la•?• 
Moved by Cr, Phil~s, Seconded by Cr. West: That Burnaby Water•orks 
Regulation 9y-la• ijo, ~. 19~6 Amendment QJ-la• 1947 be read by abort title.• 

Cai·ried Unani1r.ously. 
Moved by Cr, Philps, Sec\lnded bi Cr. \Yest.: •That the Committee do no• r1se 
and rerort the By-la• complete. 

Carried Unaaimously, 
The Council reC\lnvened, 
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: •That Burnaby Wat.er•or~s 
Regulatien By-la• No, ~. 1926 Amendment By-1~• 1947 be no• p&ssed, 

CarrTed Unanimously, .: 

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: •Tba"t the Council do resolve 
into a ColDlll1ttee of the Whole •1th the Reeve in the Chair to c~nsider Burn\.bY 
Inoinerat.or and Garoage n1spcsal By-la• 1947,• 

I Carried Unanimously, 
Reeve asks the question: ~what is your pleasure.•ith this By-lL•?• 
Moved b7 Cr. Ee&mish, Seconded b7 Cr. MaoSilrley: ~~bat.Burnaby Incinerator 
endGarbage ~isposal By-la• 1947 ~e reLd clause by clause,• 

Carried Unan1mo•lsly. 
!Y"·ed by Cr, •i'h1lps. Seconded by Cr. West: •Titat tile commit.1.ee do no• rtse 

l
and 1·eport rrogress. • 

Carried Unanimously. 

The meeting then adJourned to Monday next., 

Conf11·med: 

i 

L.~ ~ 
~ 
.t 
~ 

t 
I 
I 

t 
f 

l 
I 
I 

1 

: -~ 

•., 

ii 
'' -~-

---~-

:i ~- lit··· 


